PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOROM INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	11/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOROM PRECISION INDUSTRY (SHEN ZHEN) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	TONG FU YU INDUSTRIAL PARK, XIN HO VILLAGE, FU YONG TOWN	
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6409544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (909)598-1999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lcp@ms59.url.com.tw

Correspondent Name: DANIEL LEE

Address Line 1: NO. 34, LANE 87, FU I STREET, CHI TU

Address Line 4: KEELUNG, TAIWAN 20650

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL LEE

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Invention#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021817 FRAME: 0480

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR

Assignor's Name	Assignor's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
Lorom Industrial Co., Ltd.	FI. 13, Rm. 2, No. 78, Sec. 2, An-Ho Rd. Taipei, Taiwan	Taiwan, R.O.C

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE

Assignee's Name	Assignee's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
	Tong Fu Yu Industrial Park, Xin Ho Village, Fu Yong Town Bao An District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China	China

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assigns	EE	
the entire right, title, and interest	an undivided _	percent (%) interest
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed	in the invention	n entitled: <u>NETWORK DATA</u>
TRANSMISSION CABLE CONNECTOR , which is found in	l	
(a) U.S. patent application executed on	,	
(b) U.S. patent application serial number	, filed on	,
(c) U.S. patent number 6,409,544	_, issued on	June 25, 2002 ,
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention	by the above appli	ication or any continuation, division
renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissued	or re-examination t	hereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor's Signature	Printed Name and/or Title	Date Signed
Chang Mona	Yun Tung Yuan/President	November 12, 2008
■ Tetal of1 forms are submitted	ed. Pat-A	assignment (Rev. 11/2005)

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/12/2008 REEL: 021817 FRAME: 0481